
1 of 11 

 Owosso Public Schools 2025/2026 
   High School/Middle School Bus Routes 
 
  NOTICE:  Routes may have changed. Please confirm your 
address and route number.  Times are approximate and subject to 
change without notice. Please check MYRIDE K-12 app for 
changes   
 
Please call the transportation department at (989) 725-7665 if you have any 
questions.       
 

ROUTE 201     
  
#1 - 6:25 AM - Stop / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
#2 - 6:36 AM - Stop / 800 E RILEY RD 
 
#3 - 6:37 AM - Stop / 780 E Riley Rd 
  
#4 - 6:40 AM - Stop / 5185 N Seymour Rd 
  
#5 - 6:43 AM - Stop / 1122 E Henderson Rd 
  
#6 - 6:44 AM - Stop / 1332 E Henderson Rd 
  
#7 - 6:48 AM - Stop / 1760 E Six Mile Creek Rd 
  
#8 - 6:50 AM - Stop / 6353 N Seymour Rd 
  
#9 - 6:57 AM - Allen & State / 3015 Allan Rd 
  
#10 - 7:03 AM - Stop / 3212 E. Henderson Rd 
  
#11 - 7:06 AM - Stop / 5603 N State Rd 
   
#12 - 7:10 AM - Stop / 1921 E Juddville Rd 
  
#13 - 7:13 AM - Stop / 201 E Cronk Rd 
  
#14 - 7:17 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 



2 of 11 

ROUTE 202     

 
#1 - 6:00 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
#2 - 6:08 AM - Stop / ST HWY 52 & W WILDWOOD DR 
   
#3 - 6:11 AM - Stop / 5122 ST HWY 52 
  
#4 - 6:12 AM - Stop / 6100 ST HWY 52 
  
#5 - 6:13 AM - Stop / 6200 ST HWY 52 
  
#6 - 6:13 AM - Stop / ST HWY 52 & E SIX MILE CREEK RD 
  
#7 - 6:15 AM - Stop / 7400 N St HWY 52 
  
#8 - 6:18 AM - Stop / Oakley Park 
  
#9 - 6:20 AM - Stop / 7355 ST HWY 52 
  
#10 - 6:24 AM - Stop / 7773 N Chipman Rd 
  
#11 - 6:26 AM - Stop / 1220 W Epton Rd 
  
#12 - 6:29 AM - Stop / 3040 W EPTON RD 
  
#13 - 6:30 AM - Stop / 3717 W ALLAN RD 
  
#14 - 6:30 AM - Stop / 3712 W Allan Rd 
  
#15 - 6:34 AM - Stop / 6291 N DELANEY RD 
  
#16 - 6:34 AM - Stop / 6107 N DELANEY RD 
  
#17 - 6:37 AM - Henderson / 308 Henderson Rd 
  
#18 - 6:41 AM - Stop / 775 W RILEY RD 
  
#19 - 6:43 AM - Stop / 4365 N ST HWY 52 
  
#20 - 6:45 AM - Stop / 3715 ST HWY 52 
  
#21 - 6:47 AM - Stop / 3671 N ST HWY52 
  
#22 - 6:48 AM - Stop / RIVERBEND DR & ST HWY 52 
  
#23 - 6:52 AM - Stop / 3247 ST HWY 52 
  
#24 - 6:55 AM - Stop / ST HWY 52 & DAY RD 
   
#25 - 6:57 AM - Stop / 2255 State Hwy 52 
  
#26 - 6:59 AM - Stop / 1473 ST HWY 52 



3 of 11 

#27 - 7:10 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 
 

 

ROUTE 203   
 
#1 - 6:05 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
#2 - 6:08 AM - Stop / Dean Dr & St Hwy 52 
  
#3 - 6:12 AM - Stop / 925 W JUDDVILLE RD 
   
#4 - 6:13 AM - Stop / 860 Lakeside Dr 
  
#5 - 6:15 AM - Stop / 990 Lakeside Dr 
   
#6 - 6:18 AM - Stop / 4888 N CHIPMAN RD 
  
#7 - 6:18 AM - Stop / 5191 N CHIPMAN RD 
  
#8 - 6:23 AM - Stop / 4300 W Buck Rd 
  
#9 - 6:26 AM - Stop / 4700 N FRIEGEL RD 
  
#10 - 6:27 AM - Stop / 5751 W JUDDVILLE RD 
  
#11 - 6:30 AM - Stop / 3100 N Delaney Rd 
  
#12 - 6:31 AM - Stop / 2693 N Delaney Rd 
  
#13 - 6:35 AM - Stop / N Chipman St & Riverlane Dr 
  
#14 - 6:43 AM - OBB / 1375 W NORTH ST 
  
#15 - 6:53 AM - Stop / 2201 N M-52 
  
#16 - 6:54 AM - Stop / 713 Pasadena Dr 
  
#17 - 6:55 AM - Stop / 855 PASADENA AVE 
  
#18 - 7:00 AM - Stop / 597 Hollywood Dr. 
  
#19 - 7:02 AM - Stop / W Wilkinson Rd & Ketegawn Rd 
  
#20 - 7:02 AM - Stop / 890 W Wilkinson Rd 
   
#21 - 7:05 AM - Stop / 755 Raymond Rd 
  
#22 - 7:05 AM - Stop / Raymond Rd & Tahyio Rd 
  
#23 - 7:06 AM - Stop / 606 Raymond Rd 
  
#24 - 7:10 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 



4 of 11 

  
  
 
  

 

ROUTE 204    
 
#1 - 6:14 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
  
#2 - 6:22 AM - Stop / 2448 W ST HWY 21 
  
#3 - 6:22 AM - Stop / 2910 W St Hwy 21 
  
#4 - 6:24 AM - Stop / 4696 W M-21 
  
#5 - 6:32 AM - Stop / 4405 King Rd 
  
#6 - 6:34 AM - Stop / 3300 N Ruess Rd 
  
#7 - 6:39 AM - Stop / 998 Priest Rd 
  
#8 - 6:44 AM - Stop / 1701 Mason Rd 
  
#9 - 6:45 AM - Stop / Sandra St & Cleveland Ave 
  
#10 - 6:48 AM - Stop / 408 CLEVELAND AVE 
  
#11 - 6:48 AM - Stop / 339 CLEVELAND AVE 
  
#12 - 6:49 AM - Stop / CLEVELAND AVE & BABCOCK ST 
   
#13 - 6:50 AM - Stop / 103 CLEVELAND AVE 
  
#14 - 7:00 AM - Roosevelt / 201 N BROOKS ST 
   
#15 - 7:12 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 

 
 
   
  

ROUTE 205    

 
#1 - 6:15 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
#2 - 6:24 AM - Stop / 3100 W M 21 
  
#3 - 6:25 AM - Stop / 3220 W M 21 
   
#4 - 6:30 AM - Stop / 5100 Simpson Rd 



5 of 11 

  
#5 - 6:30 AM - Stop / 5110 Simpson Rd 
   
#6 - 6:31 AM - Stop / Simpson Rd & Busha Rd 
  
#7 - 6:32 AM - Stop / 5601 W M21 
  
#8 - 6:33 AM - Stop / W St Hwy 21 & Doepker Rd 
   
#9 - 6:34 AM - Stop / W St Hwy 21 & Cope Dr 
   
#10 - 6:36 AM - Stop / 3370 Simpson Rd 
  
#11 - 6:39 AM - Stop / 624 S Ruess Rd 
  
#12 - 6:40 AM - Stop / 3900 Krouse Rd 
  
#13 - 6:41 AM - CampGrounds Rus. / 3775 KROUSE RD 
  
#14 - 6:46 AM - Stop / 2800 W St Hwy 21 
   
#15 - 6:47 AM - Stop / 2627 W St Hwy 21 
  
#16 - 6:48 AM - Stop / 2005 W M-21 
  
#17 - 6:50 AM - Stop / 2122 Krouse road 
  
#18 - 6:51 AM - Stop / 2293 Krouse Rd 
  
#19 - 6:52 AM - Woods & Fields / 2462 Krouse Rd 
  
#20 - 6:52 AM - Stop / 2486 Krouse Rd 
  
#21 - 6:53 AM - Stop / 2649 Krouse Rd 
   
#22 - 6:53 AM - Stop / 2730 Krouse Rd 
   
#23 - 7:13 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 
 

ROUTE 206    
 
#1 - 6:05 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
#2 - 6:12 AM - Stop / 1802 S M-52 
   
#3 - 6:13 AM - Stop / 2264 M-52 
  



6 of 11 

#4 - 6:18 AM - Stop / 4620 W Bennington Rd 
  
#5 - 6:23 AM - Stop / 3560 Shaftsburg Rd 
  
#6 - 6:30 AM - Stop / 2346 S Ruess Rd 
   
#7 - 6:32 AM - Stop / 4160 W DEWEY RD 
  
#8 - 6:35 AM - Stop / 3875 W Hibbard Rd 
  
#9 - 6:36 AM - Stop / 2600 W HIBBARD RD 
   
#10 - 6:37 AM - Stop / 2531 W Hibbard Rd 
   
#11 - 6:37 AM - Stop / 2500 W Hibbard Rd 
   
#12 - 6:47 AM - OCE / 600 W OLIVER ST 
   
#13 - 7:02 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 
 

ROUTE 207    
 
#1 - 6:15 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
#2 - 6:25 AM - Bennington Township Hall / 5849 ST HWY 52 
  
#3 - 6:32 AM - Stop / 3601 W. Garrison Rd 
  
#4 - 6:33 AM - Stop / 3840 W Garrison Rd 
  
#5 - 6:34 AM - Stop / 5373 Garrison Rd 
  
#6 - 6:39 AM - Stop / 3752 BENNINGTON RD 
   
#7 - 6:41 AM - Stop / 3323 S M 52 
   
#8 - 6:43 AM - Stop / 2190 W Hibbard Rd 
   
#9 - 6:47 AM - Stop / 2385 St Hwy 52 
  
#10 - 6:52 AM - Kona Villa / 1299 S SHIAWASSEE ST 
   
#11 - 6:58 AM - McDonalds / Clinton St & S Howell St 
   
#12 - 7:13 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 



7 of 11 

ROUTE 208        

 
#1 - 6:15 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
  
#2 - 6:22 AM - Stop / 200 W Dewey Rd 
   
#3 - 6:24 AM - Stop / 906 W Hibbard Rd 
   
#4 - 6:28 AM - Stop / 3733 Cook Rd 
  
#5 - 6:33 AM - Stop / 1820 W Garrison Rd 
  
#6 - 6:34 AM - Stop / W Garrison Rd & Lake Dr 
   
#7 - 6:35 AM - Stop / 4993 Mohican Trl 
   
#8 - 6:38 AM - Stop / 2425 BENNINGTON RD 
  
#9 - 6:39 AM - Stop / 1207 W Bennington Rd 
  
#10 - 6:44 AM - Stop / 4099 Colby Rd 
   
#11 - 6:47 AM - Stop / 3633 Vandekarr Rd 
  
#12 - 6:48 AM - Stop / 2686 Vandecarr Rd 
  
#13 - 6:48 AM - Stop / 2620 Vandekarr Rd 
   
#14 - 6:49 AM - Stop / 2567 Vandekarr Rd 
   
#15 - 6:49 AM - Stop / 2476 Vandekarr Rd 
  
#16 - 6:50 AM - Stop / 2131 Vandecarr Rd 
   
#17 - 6:50 AM - Stop / 2034 Vandekarr Rd 
  
#18 - 6:51 AM - Stop / 1950 Vandekarr Rd 
   
#19 - 6:58 AM - Lincoln / 631 Glenwood Ave 
   
#20 - 7:15 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 
 
 
 
 
 



8 of 11 

ROUTE  210          
 
#1 - 6:43 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
#2 - 6:45 AM - Skate Park / 607 WRIGHT AVE 
  
#3 - 6:49 AM - Stop / 115 Hazelton Rd 
  
#4 - 6:52 AM - Stop / 365 Elizabeth Dr 
   
#5 - 6:54 AM - Stop / 1847 E Arrowhead Ln 
   
#6 - 6:55 AM - Stop / 1805 E Arrowhead Ln 
  
#7 - 6:55 AM - Stop / E Big Bear Dr & E Arrowhead Ln 
  
#8 - 6:56 AM - Stop / 545 Elizabeth Dr 
   
#9 - 6:57 AM - Stop / 585 ELIZABETH DR 
  
#10 - 6:57 AM - Stop / 620 Elizabeth Dr 
   
#11 - 6:59 AM - Stop / 1801 Copas Rd 
   
#12 - 7:00 AM - Stop / 1673 Copas Rd 
   
#13 - 7:01 AM - Stop / 290 Venice Ave 
  
#14 - 7:02 AM - Stop / 517 N Hintz Rd 
   
#15 - 7:05 AM - Stop / 2100 N Hintz Rd 
  
#16 - 7:08 AM - Stop / 210 CATHERINE DR 
   
#17 - 7:09 AM - Stop / 2489 Timberlane Dr 
  
#18 - 7:10 AM - Stop / 2392 Timberlane Dr 
   
#19 - 7:11 AM - Stop / 2491 Lexington 
  
#20 - 7:12 AM - Stop / 2453 Claremont Dr 
   
#21 - 7:12 AM - Stop / 279 Ardelean Dr 
   
#22 - 7:13 AM - Stop / Ardelean Dr & Meadowdown Dr 
  
#23 - 7:13 AM - Stop / N Burning Tree Cir & W Clover Brook Dr 



9 of 11 

   
  
#24 - 7:13 AM - Stop / 267 Cloverbrook 
  
#25 - 7:14 AM - Stop / 356 W Clover Brook Dr 
   
#26 - 7:16 AM - Stop / 240 W Wilkinson Rd 
   
#27 - 7:16 AM - Stop / 122 W Wilkinson Rd 
  
#28 - 7:18 AM - Stop / 1830 N HICKORY RD 
  
#29 - 7:20 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 
 
 

ROUTE 230     
 
#1 - 6:45 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
#2 - 7:00 AM - OBR / 925 HAMPTON ST 
 
#3 - 7:14 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 
 
 

ROUTE 240     

 
#1 - 6:45 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
#2 - 6:55 AM - OBR / 925 HAMPTON ST 
  
#3 - 7:06 AM - Lincoln / 635 Glenwood Ave 
  
#4 - 7:15 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 
 

ROUTE 250     

 
#1 - 6:45 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
#2 - 6:52 AM - Candlewick / 1800 Candlewick Dr 
  
#3 - 6:55 AM - Ginger Square Apartments / Penbrook Dr & S Chipman Rd 
   
#4 - 6:58 AM - Pleasant Valley / 1958 S Morrice Rd 
   
#5 - 7:00 AM - Stop / 1900 W Dewey Rd 



10 of 11 

  
#6 - 7:02 AM - Stop / 2921 W Dewey Rd 
  
#7 - 7:09 AM - Toledo Comm / 1101 S Chestnut St 
   
#8 - 7:20 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 
  
#9 - 7:31 AM - OLHS / 631 Glenwood Ave 
 

 


	ROUTE 203   
	ROUTE 207    
	ROUTE  210          

